

## ROSEMARY DAOUST, Treasurer Yuba County Republican Central Committee

Rosemary is the retired Vice President and Manager of Rabobank, N.A. in Marysville. She has thirty-nine years of banking experience and most recently completed a short contract from July 2020 to March 2021 with River Valley Community Bank as Senior Vice President/Senior Banking Officer. She attended Marysville High School, Yuba Community College and College of the Redwoods. Her husband of fifty-two years is Edward Daoust and they have two grown children and two grandchildren.

Mrs. Daoust served as a member of the Sutter North Medical Foundation Board of Trustees from 2005 to 2009, a Community Based, Not-For-Profit health organization previously serving as Chair for the Planning and Finance Committee. She served as a member from 2002 to 2016 on the Sutter Medical Foundation-North Division Philanthropic Committee. She also served on the Sutter Health Community Advisory Committee and Sutter Medical Foundation Home Health/Hospice Professional Advisory Committee. She is a former member of the Beale Military Liaison Committee and a past Honorary Commander with the 234<sup>th</sup> Intelligence Squadron at Beale Air Force Base. She is a past member of the Yuba County Alliance for Development, the Yuba County Senior Adult Action Team and was a member of the Planning for Seniors Advisory Board. She served as Treasurer from 2009 to 2016 with Marysville Joint Unified School District Education Foundation. In 2013 she was sworn in after appointment to the Yuba County Economic Development Advisory Committee by the Yuba County Board of Supervisors and resigned in 2016. Rosemary is also a past member of the City of Marysville Economic Task Force. In 2013 she joined the Board of Directors as Treasurer with Habitat for Humanity, Yuba-Sutter Inc and is serving actively at the present with this Not-For-Profit corporation headquartered in Marysville.